Build an Environment Monitoring System
based on IoT Platform - Globiots
Copyright of Daviteq
Prepared by Engineering Department – Oct/2017
Copyright @ Daviteq
PART 1 – GENERAL INTRODUCTION
Monitor environment for warehouse of many industries

• Dimension: 110x75x40mm
• Weight: <= 200g
Ordering code
STHC-ISG02-T1 iConnector 3G-DB, internal antenna, with 01 x ambient temperature sensor, 2000mAh LiPo,
M12 charger cable, IP67 rated
STHC-ISG02-TH1 iConnector 3G-DB, internal antenna, with 01 x ambient humidity sensor, 2000mAh LiPo, M12
charger cable, IP67 rated (except sensor head)
Copyright @ Daviteq
Measuring temperature/humidity in Closed metallic container
Using wireless sensor tag with internal antenna 3dbi
• Industrial cold containers are made from metallic materials,
therefore the RF signal can not goes through;
• Wireless sensor tag must be placed outside, only the sensor
probe goes inside;
• Make a small hole on the wall of container so that the
sensor probe can get through, then the hole can be filled by
silicone glue.
Ordering code: WS433-TE-01 or WS433-TH-01
433Mhz wireless
Sensor probe must be put inside
the container, by open a 10mm
hole thru container wall
METHOD 1 – USING WIRELESS
SENSOR WITH INTERNAL ANTENNA
Sensor tag is placed at the top of container, top of sensor
housing is 40mm higher than the top edge of container wall to
maximize the RF signal
Using a wireless sensor co-ordinator
with or without IoT gateway
WiFi Iot Gateway: STHC-ISGWF
Wireless sensor co-ordinator: WR433-03
Or WiFi iConnector with built-in RF
Receiver: STHC-ISGWF/WR433-01
Copyright @ Daviteq
Measuring temperature/humidity in Closed metallic container
Using wireless sensor tag with external antenna 5dbi
• Industrial cold containers are made from metallic materials,
therefore the RF signal can not goes through;
• Must use wireless sensor tag with external antenna;
• Make a small hole on the wall of container so that the
antenna cable can get through, then the hole can be filled
by silicone glue.
Ordering code: WS433-TE-02 or WS433-TH-02
433Mhz wireless
Wireless sensor tag placed
inside container
External 5dbi
Antenna placed
outside
METHOD 2 – USING WIRELESS
SENSOR WITH EXTERNAL ANTENNA
Using a wireless sensor co-ordinator
with or without IoT gateway
WiFi Iot Gateway: STHC-ISGWF
Wireless sensor co-ordinator: WR433-03
Or WiFi iConnector with built-in RF
Receiver: STHC-ISGWF/WR433-01
Copyright @ Daviteq
Measuring temperature/humidity in open space
Normally, using wireless sensor tag with internal antenna
Ordering code: WS433-TE-01 or WS433-TH-01
For farer distance, consider to use sensor tag with external
antenna
Ordering code: WS433-TE-02 or WS433-TH-02
Using a wireless sensor co-ordinator
with or without IoT gateway
WiFi Iot Gateway: STHC-ISGWF
Wireless sensor co-ordinator: WR433-03